

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8668/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2007 in WP No. 209/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF CAL.PO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PORT TENANTS WELFARE ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8749 of 2007

(With apln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. N.P. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agarwalla, Adv.

Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service is also permitted.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master