

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8668/2007

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF CAL.PO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PORT TENANTS WELFARE ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8749 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Debjyoti Babu, Adv.

Mr. N.P. Agarwalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8668/2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No.8749/2007

Petitioner to file complete newspaper within two weeks as regards publication of notice with respect to respondent Nos.37, 42 and 43.

List again on 14.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd